


**CITY OF MURFREESBORO, ARKANSAS
WATER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID
OPENING DATE: October 11, 2023**

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations	\$ <u>30,640.00</u>	\$ <u>30,640.00</u>
2	600	L.F.	8"C-900 treated water main and fittings	\$ <u>74.90</u>	\$ <u>44,940.00</u>
3	110	L.F.	Bore and encase 7" water main in .375"X16" steel encasement	\$ <u>283.55</u>	\$ <u>31,190.50</u>
4	2	EA	6" Fire hydrant assembly	\$ <u>8,132.00</u>	\$ <u>16,264.00</u>
5	1500	S.F.	Open, cure and replace asphalt surface	\$ <u>15.00</u>	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>
6	2	EA	Tie-in 8" water line to existing 6" water line	\$ <u>2,942.50</u>	\$ <u>5,885.00</u>
7	3	EA	Tie-in 8" water line to existing 8" water line	\$ <u>3,317.00</u>	\$ <u>9,951.00</u>
8	2	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ <u>2,086.50</u>	\$ <u>4,173.00</u>
9	3	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$ <u>2,963.90</u>	\$ <u>8,891.70</u>
10	4	EA	Cut and Plug existing water lines	\$ <u>1,198.40</u>	\$ <u>4,793.60</u>
11	1	L.S.	8" ductile iron creek crossing	\$ <u>12,305.00</u>	\$ <u>12,305.00</u>
12	1	L.S.	Remove and dispose storm drain culverts and associated headwalls	\$ <u>9,100.00</u>	\$ <u>9,100.00</u>
13	1	L.S.	Excavation and removal of material	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
14	1	L.S.	Compacted embankment	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
15	780	S.F.	Gravel replacement during installation of driveway culvert	\$ <u>5.24</u>	\$ <u>4,087.20</u>
16	1350	S.F.	Asphalt replacement during installation of driveway culvert	\$ <u>8.80</u>	\$ <u>11,880.00</u>

CITY OF MURFREESBORO, ARKANSAS
WATER AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID
OPENING DATE: October 11, 2023

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	FRANCIS EXCAVATING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
17	925	S.F.	Asphalt replacement during installation of driveway culvert	\$ 8.80	\$ 8,140.00
18	25	L.F.	12" RCP	\$ 76.07	\$ 1,901.75
19	230	L.F.	18" RCP	\$ 66.98	\$ 15,405.40
20	395	L.F.	24" RCP	\$ 77.18	\$ 30,486.10
21	28	L.F.	36" RCP	\$ 187.43	\$ 5,248.04
22	2	EA	12" RCP end treatment	\$ 887.13	\$ 1,774.26
23	16	EA	18" RCP end treatment	\$ 937.13	\$ 14,994.08
24	16	EA	24" RCP end treatment	\$ 1,045.38	\$ 16,726.08
25	2	EA	36" RCP end treatment	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 6,330.00
26	1	L.S.	10'X4' reinforced box culvert and associated headwalls	\$ 43,152.50	\$ 43,152.50
27	40	L.F.	Concrete ditch	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
28	1	L.S.	Concrete headwall	\$ 1,387.13	\$ 1,387.13
29	1	L.S.	Erosion Control	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					
1	28	L.F.	DEDUCT ITEM 21-36" RCP	\$ 187.43	\$ 5,248.04
2	2	EA	DEDUCT ITEM 25-RCP END TREATMENT	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 6,330.00
3	1	L.S.	DEDUCT ITEM 26-10'X4' REINFORCED BOX CULVERT	\$ 43,152.50	\$ 43,152.50
TOTAL OF ITEMS (1-29)				\$	<u>382,646.34</u>
TOTAL OF BASE BID LESS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE 1				\$	<u>327,915.80</u>


 ANTHONY L. FRANKS, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering

